
 

 
 The following events occurred between August 01 and August 31, 2012: 

 
                                 Friday--August 31, 2012 
 
Medical Emergency: 
Officers and EMTS responded to Merrill for a reported ill student. EMTs evaluated individual 
and was transported to HCHS - 0925 (1201-417-OF). 
 
 
                                 Thursday--August 30, 2012 
 
Medical Emergency: 
Officers and EMTs responded to Enfield for a reported ill student. EMTs evaluated individual, 
patient refused transport, will seek further treatment on own - 2304 (1201-414-OF). 
 
                                 Wednesday--August 29, 2012 
 
None 
                                  
                                 Tuesday--August 28, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                 Monday--August 27, 2012 
 
Larceny over $250: 
Officers responded to the Johnson Library Campus Police office for a report of stolen 
bicycle.  Officer took a report - 1101 (1201-409-OF). 
 
 
                                 Sunday--August 26, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                 Saturday--August 25, 2012 
 
Alarm - Fire: 
Officers and AFD responded to Enfield for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 
malfunctioning smoke detector, officer requested an electrician - 0541 (1201-405-OF). 
 
Suspicious Activity/Suspicious Person: 
Officers on patrol found person camping near the outdoors tennis courts. Individual was not 



authorized to be camping, packed up gear and left campus - 2337 (1201-412-OF). 
 
                                 Friday--August 24, 2012 
 
Alarm - Fire:  
Officers and AFD responded to Enfield for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 
cleaning crew, officer requested an electrician - 1041 (1201-404-OF). 
 
                                 Thursday--August 23, 2012 
 
Larceny: 
Officers responded to Enfield for a report of a larceny.  IT was notified, report was taken - 1717 
(1201-402-OF). 
 
                                  Wednesday--August 22, 2012 
 
None 
                                   Tuesday--August 21, 2012 
 
Larceny over $250: 
Officers informed that student's laptop was stolen from Enfield.  IT was notified, report was 
taken - 1629 (1201-398-OF). 
 
                                   Monday--August 20, 2012 
 
None 

                                   Sunday--August 19, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                   Saturday--August 18, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                    Friday--August 17, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                    Thursday--August 16, 2012 
 
None         
 
                                    Wednesday--August 15, 2012 
 
None 



 
                                    Tuesday--August 14, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                     Monday--August 13, 2012 
 
Suspicious Activity: 
Officer responded to the Eric Carle Museum for a report of vandalism.  The staff was informed 
to contact AFD as well - 0941 (1201-26-FI). 
 
Fire Alarm:  
Officers and AFD responded to Prescott for a reported fire alarm.  The cause of the alarm was a 
malfunctioning smoke detector.  HCPP electrician was notified and replaced detector - 1447 
(1201-390-OF). 

                                   Sunday--August 12, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                   Saturday--August 11, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                   Friday--August 10, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                   Thursday--August 09, 2012 
 
Alarm - Fire:  
Officer and AFD responded to Enfield for a reported fire alarm.  The cause of the alarm was a 
faulty smoke detector. HC Electrician was contacted, came in to replace the detector - 
1710(1201-385-OF). 
 
                                    Wednesday--August 08, 2012 
 
Suspicious Activity: 
Office observed a person lying on the truck of a moving vehicle on South Campus Drive. Officer 
spoke with the parties - 1217 (1201-383-OF).  
 
                                    Tuesday--August 07, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                    Monday--August 06, 2012 



 
None 

 
                                    Sunday--August 05, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                    Saturday--August 04, 2012 
 
None 
         
                                    Friday--August 03, 2012 
 
None 
 
                                    Thursday—-August 02, 2012 
 
Fire Alarm: 
Officers and AFD responded to Merrill House for a reported fire alarm.  The cause of the alarm 
was Facilities and Grounds staff working in the area - 0801 (1201-372-OF). 
 
Fire Alarm: 
Officers and AFD responded to the Lemelson Building for a reported fire alarm.  The cause of 
the alarm was contractor working in the area - 1444 (1201-374-OF). 
 
                                    Wednesday—-August 01, 2012 
 
None 

  

 


